POS CAR DRIVER

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

26
18
33
28
14
81
30
23
5
26
24
96
22

14
32
4l
91

51

Dawson Sutton
Max Reaves
Albert Francis

Cole Butcher

Chase Pinsonneault*

Carson Brown*
Kyle Steckly

Kyle Crump
Penn Sauter
Bubba Pollard
Gavan Boschele*
Derek Thorn
George Phillips*
Jonathon Knee
Derek Kraus
Steven Ulman
Austin Nason
Caden Kvapil
Gabrielle Grigsby
Ty Majeski
Kasey Kleyn
Michael Simko

HOMETOWN
Lebanon, TN
Trinity, NC
Painesville, OH
Porter's Lake, NS
Belle River, ONT
New London, NC
Milverton, ONT
Rockwood, Ml
Deforest, WI
Senoia, GA
Mooresville, NC
Bakersfield, CA
Charlotte, NC
Cold Springs, CO
Stratford, WI
Tawas, M
Roscoe, IL
Mooresville, NC
Curtice, OH
Neenah, WI
Quincy, WA
Clarkston, Ml

GLASS CITY 200

TOLEDO SPEEDWAY
QUALIFYING RESULTS
September 13, 2025

SPONSOR MAKE
Rackley Roofing/WAR Shocks/Rackley WAR Development Chevrolet
Cook Out/Coca Cola/Cheerwine/Taco Roos Toyota
Francis Engineering/Habco Tool & Develop/Legan Trucking Chevrolet
Atlantic Tiltload/9D Creative Toyota
US 131 Motorsports Park Chevrolet
EBB Logistics/Paycafe/GBS Brand Connect Chevrolet
APC Auto Parts Centres Ford
EDCO Welding Chevrolet
Tsport trucks.com/Ford Performance/Oak Creek Automotive Ford
Phoenix Construction Ford
JBL/TRD Toyota
Appalachian Sucker Punch/Concord Wealth Partners/Special T Manufac ~ Ford
Ross and Whitmer Inc/Simpson/Citrusafe Toyota

Knee Racing and Simulation/Phoenix Construction/Matt Jones Motorspc  Toyota

Shockwave Marine Seating/Seubert Calf Ranches/Kafka Granite Chevrolet
Prestige Steel/Mac Tools Chevrolet
Nason's Landscaping/Kar Korner/Loves Park Motorsports Ford
Corvetteparts.net/Keen parts/LKN mechanical Chevrolet
Sunforest Building Company/BreZracing/1 Stop Speed Shop Ford
IncredibleBank/I-Racing/Soda Sense/McGunegill Engine Performance Ford
Thaemert Farms LLC/Farmer Bean & Seed/K Medelez Trucking Toyota
Prestige Steel and Supply Chevrolet

TIME

15.216

15.360
15.365
15.382
15.432
15.446
15.458
15.469
15.496
15.510
15.549
15.557
15.561
15.576
15.577
15.637
15.687
15.749
16.314
DQ
DQ
N/A



